Received:

3/16/04 3:18PM;

-> Thompson Hine ; Page 8

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS ent by: Thompson Hine

3/16/04 3:04 PAGE 6/7

> 0371192604 700071414

03/11/04 10:28AM; JetFax #404; Page 2/6

RightFAX

Docket No. 100001-00045 / ami

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 1002) OMB No. 0881-0027 (exp. 6/90/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Parent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Amesi, Inc.	Name: MeadWestract Corporation Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Street Address: One High Ridge Park City: Staroford State: CT Zip: 06903	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🔼 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
🕝 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If accignes is not domicited in the United States, a correcto representative designation is attached. Overignations must be a separate coordinate from accignment	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕒 Yes 🌃 No	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/248,759 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,487,539 2,384,039	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached 🛂 Yes 🖫 No	
concerning document should be melied:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark P. Levy		
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 590.00</u>	
2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	Car Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8, Daposit account number:	
	20-0809	
City: Davion State: Ohio Zp: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Mark P. Lipvy, Reg. No. 27,922 Name of Person Signing Total number of loges injuding cover about, attachments and document Second Significant Second Seco		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradements. Box Additionments Washington, p.C. 30331

: by: Thompson Hine 937 4436910; 03/23/04 12:27PM; JetFax #462; Page 7/10

Received: 3/16/04 3:19PM; -> Thompson Hine; Page 7

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 3/16/04 3:04 PAGE 7/7 RightFAX

1t by: Thompson Hine 937 4438910; 03/11/04 10:28AM; <u>letFex</u> #404; Page 3/6

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 2

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(8)

2,501,990	2,548,392
1,897,491	1,637,581
2,474,332	2,243,747
2,494,367	2,248,266
2,265,316	2,243,746
2,609,464	2,241,278
2,360,766	1.983,063) recorded incorrectly as
1,164,605	1,984,701 1,938,063
1,437,401	1,984,700
1,371,254	2,474,462

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amcal, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at c/o MeadWestvaco Consumer and Office Products, Courthouse Plaza Northeast, Dayton, Ohio, 45463 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and applications/registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut, 06905 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications/registrations.

	s duly authorized officer, does hereby set its
hand and seal as of this <u>lst</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 2004.
	AMCAL, INC.
Ву:	Name: Neil A. McLachlan Title: President
State of <u>Chio</u>) County of <u>Montgomeref</u>) ss:	n. 4
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Much, 2004, by Neil A. McLa Amcal, Inc., on behalf of Amcal,	<u>chla</u> n, <u>President</u> OI

SHERRY L. SOWRY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2008

Schedule A

United States Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
THE WALNUT CREEK STATIONERY CO.	76/268,759	June 8, 2001

United States Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AMCAL	2,487,539	September 11, 2001
AMCAL Collectibles	2,384,039	September 5, 2000
Bird Logo	2,501,990	October 30, 2001
Bird Logo	1,897,491	June 6, 1995
CREATE-A-JOURNAL (name & logo)	2,474,332	July 31, 2001
FOR THE GIFT OF ART	2,494,367	October 2, 2001
FOR THE GIFT OF ART	2,265,316	July 27, 1999
THE WALNUT CREEK STATIONERY CO. (name & logo)	2,609,464	August 20, 2002
THE WALNUT CREEK STATIONERY CO. (name & logo)	2,360,766	June 20, 2000
AMERICANA	1,164,605	August 11, 1981
AMERICANA	1,437,401	April 21, 1987
AMERICANA	1,371,254	November 19, 1985

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0063**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHILDHOOD REMEMBERED (stylized)	2,548,392	March 12, 2002
COBBLESTONE WAY	1,637,581	March 12, 1991
COUNTRY BEARS	2,243,747	May 4, 1999
THE COOK'S GARDEN	2,248,266	May 25, 1999
COUNTRY DOLLS	2,243,746	May 4, 1999
NESTLED IN NATURE	2,241,278	April 20, 1999
THE PAINTED GARDEN	1,983,063	June 25, 1996
PEACE IN THE COUNTRY	1,984,701	July 2, 1996
TIMES TO REMEMBER	1,984,700	July 2, 1996
TREASURED HEARTS (stylized)	2,474,462	July 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0064